1
Revised: 08/11/15
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
©2015 Littelfuse, Inc
Teccor® brand Thyristors
Standard Unidirectional SIDACs
Kxxx0yU SIDAC Series 1
Kxxx0yU SIDAC Series

Standard Unidirectional SIDACs
Kxxx0yU SIDAC Series 7
Part Numbering System Part Marking System
K xxx 0 S1 U RP
DEVICE TYPE
K:  Sidac
MEDIAN VOLTAGE
CONSTRUCTION
VARIABLE
PACKAGING OPTION
RP: Tape and Reel
UNIDIRECTIONAL
PACKAGE TYPE
S1:  DO-214AC package
0:  Single chip SIDAC
082:    75V~  90V
090:    79V~  97V
105:    95V~110V
110:  104V~118V
120:  110V~125V
130:  120V~138V
140:  130V~146V
150:  142V~157V
200:  190V~210V
  G:  DO-15 package
220:  210V~230V
230:  220V~240V
240:  230V~250V
250:  240V~260V
K105
YMXXX®
Date Code Marking
Y:Year Code
M: Month Code
XXX: Lot Trace Code
DO-214AC
DO-15
YMXXX
K105
K
A
K A
AK
Packing Options
Part Number Marking Weight Package Mode Packages Base Quantity
Kxxx0S1URP Kxxx 0.062g Reel Pack DO-214AC 5000
Kxxx0GURP Kxxx 0.38g Reel Pack DO-15 5000
Product Selector
Part Number
Switching Voltage Range Blocking Voltage Packages
VBO Minimum VBO Maximum VDRM DO-15 DO-214
K0820yURP 75 90 70 K0820GURP K0820S1URP
K0900yURP 79 97 70 K0900GURP K0900S1URP
K1050yURP 95 110 90 K1050GURP K1050S1URP
K1100yURP 104 118 90 K1100GURP K1100S1URP
K1200yURP 110 125 100 K1200GURP K1200S1URP
K1300yURP 120 138 110 K1300GURP K1300S1URP
K1400yURP 130 146 115 K1400GURP K1400S1URP
K1500yURP 142 157 120 K1500GURP K1500S1URP
K2000yURP 190 210 170 K2000GURP K2000S1URP
K2200yURP 210 230 190 K2200GURP K2200S1URP
K2300yURP 220 240 200 K2300GURP K2300S1URP
K2400yURP 230 250 210 K2400GURP K2400S1URP
K2500yURP 240 260 220 K2500GURP K2500S1URP
8
Revised: 08/11/15
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
©2015 Littelfuse, Inc
Teccor® brand Thyristors
Standard Unidirectional SIDACs